

HB1134_L.010

Amendment No. _____

HB23-1134

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cutter

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, lines 6 and 7, strike "ON AND AFTER
- 2 JANUARY 1, 2024, EVERY" and substitute "A".
- 3 Page 5, line 7, after "CONTRACT" insert "ISSUED OR RENEWED IN THIS
- 4 STATE ON OR AFTER JULY 1, 2024,".
- 5 Page 5, line 10, after "HOMEOWNER" insert "THE OPTION".
- 6 Page 5, line 15, strike "RETAIL".
- 7 Page 5, line 18, strike "CONTRACT." and substitute "CONTRACT; EXCEPT
- 8 THAT THE ADDITIONAL COST TO THE HOMEOWNER MUST NOT EXCEED THE
- 9 RETAIL COST OF THE REPLACEMENT ELECTRIC APPLIANCE MINUS THE
- 10 RETAIL COST OF A REPLACEMENT GAS-FUELED APPLIANCE.".
- 11 Page 6, line 17, strike "January 1," and substitute "July 1,".
- 12 Page 1, strike lines 106 and 107 and substitute "ELECTRICITY.".

** **